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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER /DATASET NAME: E6413548. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 02/28/2005 07:51 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.009 
-0.066 

0.251 
0.114 
0.126 
0.316 
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SERIAL NUMBER: E6413548. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 02/28/2005 
FILE TIME: 07:51 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.054 
0.006 
0.055 
2.897 
2.248 
2.961 
0.169 
1. 871 
0.920 

2 
6 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8 : 
9 : 

10: 

• 

x 
1. 089 
0.702 
0.496 
0.869 
0.103 
0.360 

-0.109 
-0.553 
-0.607 
-1.808 
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y 

-0.425 
-0.747 

0.110 
0.574 
0.539 
1.030 

-0.036 
0.049 

-1.218 
0.189 

6 

M2400120484 



SERIAL NUMBER: E6413548. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 02/28/2005 
FILE TIME: 07:51 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.118 
-0.176 

0.212 
1.707 
1.460 
2.246 
0.236 
1.193 
0.623 

4 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7 : 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.663 

-0.162 
-0.342 
-0.910 
-1. 044 
0.431 
0.168 
0.156 

-0.237 
0.098 
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y 

-0.884 
-0.854 
-0.635 

0.082 
0.576 

-0.112 
-0.271 

0.239 
0.176 

-0.081 

5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: E6413548. 0 POINT:tt x y 

TARGET NUMBER: 3 1: 0.846 -0.921 
FILE DATE: 02/28/2005 2: 0.662 -0.293 
FILE TIME: 07:51 3: 0.318 0.240 

4: 0.101 -0.376 
X CENTROID: 0.005 5: -0.069 -0.285 
Y CENTROID: 0.109 6 : -0.580 1.139 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.109 7 : -0.463 l.687 
HORZ SPREAD: 1.426 8: -0.107 0.114 
VERT SPREAD: 2.608 9: -0.276 0.054 
GROUP SPREAD: 2.918 10: -0.384 -0.266 
MIN RADIUS: 0.112 
MAX RADIUS: 1.646 
MEAN RADIUS: 0.710 
ff IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 5 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 7 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 9 

2 3 4 5 6 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 
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SERIAL NUMBER: E6413548. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 02/28/2005 
FILE TIME: 07:51 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.068 
0.039 
0.078 
2.443 
1.317 
2.480 
0.159 
1. 353 
0.728 

3 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7: 
8 : 
9: 

10: 

• 

x 
1.038 
0.538 
0.133 
0.120 

-0.139 
-0.445 

0.005 
0.531 

-1. 053 
-1.405 
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y 

-0.181 
-0.101 
-0.407 
-0.153 
-0.460 
-0.353 
0.180 
0.759 
0.857 
0.245 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: E6413548. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 02/28/2005 
FILE TIME: 07:51 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.084 
-0.308 

0.319 
1.751 
4.387 
4.390 
0.114 
2.488 
1.185 

1 
5 
7 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7 : 
8 : 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.805 
0.437 
0.836 
0.197 

-0.111 
-0.244 
-0.915 
-0.619 
0.640 

-0.187 
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• 

y 

-2.689 
-2.187 
-0.750 
-0.291 
0.464 
0.206 

-0.584 
0.888 
1.698 
0.169 

6 
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I 
I 

AVt:KAL:it: t-'ULL rUK.L,;t: t:lt:l VVt:t:N vi:::f"'.lf-\L.. l'jU. ___________ _ 

INITlAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50 LBS (plus or.minus 0.50 LBS) DATE_~di...;:_-J-~-....:,0:::..-·~S-· -------
3.00 LBS (plus or minus 0.75 LBS) 
4.00 LBS (plus or minus 1.00 LBS) TESTER __ _,/...__,,_£.~bl....)<---------

PULL #1 

PULL #2 

PULL #3 

PULL #4 

PULL #5 

TOTAL 

AVERAGE 

PULL#1 

PULL #2 

PULL#3 

PULL#4 

PULL #5 

TOTAL 

AVERAGE 

PULL #1 

PULL #2 

PULL #3 · 

PULL #4 

PULL #5 

TOTAL 

AVERAGE 

2.50 LBS 2.50 LBS AFTER FINAL TEST & TO RESET 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 2.50 LBS 

JJ4 ..J. t.fn. cJ !Cf 

.J.. J..,')" . .J. -? .2 . .J. JJ.. 

,:; ,JR .J.,). 4 .} /9 

_J _J 7 ,.J.iJ8 ' _J J 1 

·I] f .'.?. .},(),") ..;, rif 

11.rn /I.() 9 /{),gj 

..J .. 2/ .J. ,2· ( .,}. I 1 

3.00 LBS 3.00 LBS AFTER 
INITIAL 20CYCLES 

-
?,),/? i.1</ ' 

3 . .2() J//i 

3.08 . 3J4 

. ·1, J 1 
' . 

_y x,] 

.1i1R 1 /() 

/1.9 7 i .- ., R 
'') •• -j . 

'?. ;q ' {I) 7 

4.00 LBS 4.00 LBS AFTER MAX SETIING GREATER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES THAN 4 LBS 

./{ 

COMMENTS 

COMMENTS 

RESET TO 4 LBS FOR 
TARGET &ACCURACY 
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IVi=tf."<' ll'<l0lt--i;;;y I BVli'<l Y'•H=""'~-<.'b..aQJ i 

CONTRACT#~ DAAE=20=02=D=0-127 

R & E NUMBER! LJZ' !4-0 II II !i 
11 ' _ II II it 

SERIAL NUMBERll //___ G 4-'l 0 54-Y II 11 l\ 
11 ~ II II 11 

II II II :' 
E ~ ~ ~-

1_l_N_S_P_E_C_T_A_N_D_V_E_R_lF_-Y_' :--if1------------¥,-l-----__,l1-------__,~: 

612 I MAGNAFLUX , 1 • {• Ii. ,s· '\\\ .... t 
615 ROLLMARK CALIBER # ~CJ-\ 'I -OS C\J\) \\ ' t 

-625 /;-\ 

B hRlGGER PULL TEST I 0- -/---d ,-j' f_ ·rz_ 
c SAFETY "ON" FORCE I ~-7- 0 _,( t rt 
D SAFETY "OFF" FORCE I ~ 7 -o --'5 I -/ Tl- ! 

655 I FINAL INSPECT :- ~ - 7- (.) "')' I f< r0- . 
660 PACK 3 - 7 -OS- ~ Ji911-

I I I 
1~~~~-a-~~~~-1~~~~~-~~~ I Sl-llP DATEI 
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Remington Test Lab, Ilion, N.Y. 

Centroidal distance calculations for Rifle # e6413548 
29 Mar 2001 

THE AVER.A.GE X-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: . 0268 
THE .?\.VER.A.GE Y-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: . 0362 
THE RESULTING AVER.A.GE POI RADIUS FOR THIS RIFLE IS: . 0450409 

THE Al\1R FOR THIS RIFLE IS: . 9692 

CENTROIDAL DISTANCES 

0 TO 1 
1 TO 2 
1 TO 3 
1 TO 4 
1 TO 5 

.0853713 

.277834 
'115169 
'0181188 
.232648 

2-? 
1f <----POA 
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REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURACY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

PATTERN #: _ 1 = 
POA TO CENTROID: .086 
MIN R.~DIUS .538 
MEAN R.~DIUS 1.331 
l11"..X RADIUS 2.602 
CENTROID X .008 
CENTROID Y -.086 

29 Mar 2001 FILE:/Hpba5ic/Accurac~/Patterning/Centerf ire_Patt/e6413548 

# OF 

H5= 
V5= 
GS= 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN * 1 

POA 

1 in. c ire I 

SHOTS= 1 0 

2.66 

4.76 

4.89 

2in. circle 

circle 

# IN CIRCLE 

0 

3 

7 
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REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCUR~CY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

PATTERN #: - 2 _ 
POA TO CENTROID: .192 
MIN R~DIUS . 182 
MEfl.N R~DIUS . 933 
M.L.X R~DIUS 2. 079 
CENTROID X -.038 
CENTROID Y .188 

29 Mar 2001 FILE :/Hpbosi c/Accurac'.-:{/Pattern ing/Centerf ire_Patt/e6413548 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN t 2 

2 i to • c i re I o 

1 in. cir~cl 

CEf\JTRO ID 

~ 
'3in. circle 

# OF SHOTS= 1 0 # I 1'1 CIRCLE 

HS= -::> 
._.) . 25 2 

L__JS= 2. 1 5 5 

GS= 3 .27 9 
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?.EMINGTON CENTERFIRE _i.\CCOR.A.CY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

?.~TTERN #: - 3 
?0-2\ TO CENTROID: 
L11IN R.P,.DIOS 
I•JSAN R.P,.DIUS 
1'.LZ\X RF.D IO S 
CENTROID X 
CENTROID Y 

29 Mar 2001 

.053 

.376 
1. 015 
2.049 

.048 

. 022 

FILE: /Hpbos i c/Accurac~/Pattern i ng/Cen+.erf i re}att/e6413548 

C NTERFIRE PATTERN t 

·1 in. 

POH,"" .. ....-----~-- @ 2 in. c i r-c I e ',,,,./ x-/\.. .-------..._ 
c i r-c I e/ '-._/ 

~ CEf\ITROID 

.\·~) 
~ /" ~ 
-~ "" .3 i n . c i re I e 

# CIF SHCITS= ·1 0 # IN CIRCLE 

HS= .3. 2·::::1 

l.,.J5= 2. 5.3 

GS= 3.84 
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.3 

5 

7 
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REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCOR.ACY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

PATTERN #: -- 4 ·~ 

PO.I\ TO CENTROID: 
MIN rurnrns 
MEZl.N RADIOS 
HF.X Ri\DIOS 
C:'.::NTROID X 
C2NTROID Y 

29 Mar 2001 

.069 

.241 

.772 
2. 077 

.010 
-.068 

FILE : /Hp bas i c I Accur ac~/'P at tern i ng/C enter f i re _p aH/ e 6 41354 8 

C NT RFIRE PATTERN :jj: 4 

1 in. 

#: ClF SHCJTS= ·10 

H5= 1 . 7i::; 

US= 2.71 

GS= 3. (210 

#: IN CIRCLE 

3 

7 

9 
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REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCUR.~CY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

?P..TTERN #: 5 
POA TO CENTROID: 
MIN RADIUS 
MEAN RADIUS 
I'-'LL\...X R.~DIUS 

CENTROID X 
C:::NTROID Y 

29 Mar 2001 

.164 

.317 

.795 
2.000 

.106 

.125 

FILE :/Hpbasi c/Accurac1/Pattern ing/Centerf ire_Patt/e6413548 

C NT RFIR PATTERN * 5 

1 I n. 

# OF SHOTS= I 0 # I 1"1 CIRCLE 

H5= 2 r::jCl 2 
1.,,..J5= 1 56 7 

GS= 3 ·1 7 9 
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